USA: +1.866.928.8181
Europe: +49.0.8031.2460.0
Asia: +86.755.2714.1166
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE
(μH)
Rdc
(Ω)±30%
SATURATION
CURRENT5 (A)
RMS
CURRENT4 (A)
SRF
MHZ (REF)
TYS60451R0N-10 1 0.011 9.85 5.14 100
TYS60451R3N-10 1.3 0.010 8.35 5.40 100
TYS60451R5N-10 1.5 0.012 8.80 4.95 65
TYS60451R8N-10 1.8 0.012 7.60 4.95 74
TYS60452R2N-10 2.2 0.014 6.75 4.60 52
TYS60452R3N-10 2.3 0.021 6.00 3.50 60
TYS60453R0N-10 3 0.020 5.60 3.80 35
TYS60453R3N-10 3.3 0.021 5.90 3.70 32
TYS60454R5M-10 4.5 0.026 4.97 3.30 24
TYS60454R7M-10 4.7 0.026 4.97 3.30 24
TYS60456R3M-10 6.3 0.031 4.43 3.00 26
TYS60456R8M-10 6.8 0.031 3.90 3.00 20
TYS6045100M-10 10 0.048 3.20 2.45 15
TYS6045150M-10 15 0.068 2.50 2.05 12
TYS6045220M-10 22 0.089 2.05 1.80 10
TYS6045330M-10 33 0.137 1.65 1.45 7.8
TYS6045470M-10 47 0.200 1.40 1.20 6.4
TYS6045680M-10 68 0.289 1.20 1.00 6.4
TYS6045101M-10 100 0.433 0.95 0.80 4.2
TYS6045221M-10 220 0.834 0.70 0.59 3.5
TYS6045331M-10 330 1.270 0.57 0.57 2.8
1	 Electrical specifications at 20°C
2	 Tolerance:  M: ±20%, N:±30%
3	 Inductance tested at 100 KHz, 1V
4	 RMS Current is defined based on temperature rise up to or less than 40°C from 20°C ambient